FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STA	TEMEN	NT OF	CHA	NGE:

(Middle)

90025

(Zip)

(First) 11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD, SUITE 800

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Street)

LOS ANGELES CA

OMB APPROVAL S IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

instruc	tion 1(b).			Filed							rities Exchang ompany Act c		f 1934						
					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TILE SHOP HOLDINGS, INC. [TTSH] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Volter (specify														
(Last) (First) (Middle) 11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD, SUITE 800				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/29/2021 See Remarks															
(Street) LOS ANGEL	ES CA	Λ 9	0025		4. If A	Ame	endment,	Date	of Origi	inal Fil	ed (Month/Da	uy/Year)			i filed by	One Re	porting I	Perso	n
(City)	(St		Zip)																
Table I - Non-Derivati 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye			n 2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				ed (A) or			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
						•	,		Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 ar	n(s)			(Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock			01/29/202	21				P		7,400	A	\$5	\$5 2,328,900			By B. Riley Securities, Inc. ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		ırities,
Common Stock												2,038,	,645 I		By BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, L.P. ⁽¹⁾		ners ortunity		
		Tal	ble II -								posed of,				d				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	emed tion Date,	4. Transa Code (8)	actio	5. Nu of cr. Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	umber vative urities uired or osed) r. 3, 4	6. Dat	te Exercisable and ation Date th/Day/Year) 7. Title an Amount o Securities Underlyin Derivative Security (3 and 4)		e and nt of ities lying ative ity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares						
	nd Address of	Reporting Person*																	
(Last) 11100 SA		(First) NICA BLVD, SU		iddle)		-													
(Street)	IGELES	CA	90	025															
(City)		(State)	(Ziį	p)															
		Reporting Person* <u>pportunity Fu</u>	ınd, L	<u>.P</u>															

(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD, SU	(Middle) ITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address B. RILEY CA	of Reporting Person* PITAL MANAC	GEMENT, LLC
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD, SU	(Middle) ITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address B. Riley Secur		
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD, SU	(Middle) ITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address RILEY BRYA		
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First) ONICA BLVD, SU	(Middle) ITE 800
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

BRC Partners Management GP, LLC

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by B. Riley Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRF"), BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("BRPLP"), and B. Riley Securities, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("BRS"), (collectively, the "Reporting Persons"). Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock of the Issuer reported herein except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. BRC Partners Management GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRPGP"), is a subsidiary of B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("BRCM"), a registered investment advisor, and is the general partner of BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRCM. As a result, each of BRPGP, BRCM and BRF may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock owned directly by BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRS. As a result, BRF may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock owned directly by BRS.
- 3. Bryant R. Riley is the Co-Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board of Directors of BRF. Accordingly, Bryant R. Riley may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the shares of Common Stock held by BRPLP and BRS. Each of Bryant R. Riley, BRF, BRS, BRPGP, BRCM and BRPLP disclaims beneficial ownership of the outstanding shares of Common Stock reported herein, except to the extent of its/his respective pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks

The Reporting Persons do not individually beneficially own more than 10% of the outstanding common stock of the Issuer. The Reporting Persons are filing this Form 4 because they may be deemed to be members of a Section 13(d) group that collectively beneficially owns more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding common stock. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities beneficially owned by the other group members. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership in the securities reported on this Form 4 except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest, if any, therein, and this report shall not be deemed to be an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

Bryant R. Riley, Co-Chief 02/02/2021 **Executive Officer** BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, L.P., by: /s/ Bryant R. 02/02/2021 Riley, Chief Investment Officer BRC Partners Management GP, LLC, by B Riley Capital 02/02/2021 Management, LLC, its sole member, by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, Chief Executive Officer B. Riley Capital Management, LLC, by: /s/ Bryant R. Riley, 02/02/2021 **Chief Executive Officer** B. Riley Securities, Inc., by: 02/02/2021

/s/ Andrew Moore, Chief Executive Officer

<u>/s/ Bryant R. Riley</u> <u>02/02/2021</u>

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.